RCA Enrollment and Tuition Fee Schedule 2019 - 2020

K2/K3/K4 Full Day Programs (Mon. — Fri.): Fee Schedule

Jan 1- May 31 2019

Jun 1 - Dec 31 2019 & Jan 1 — May 31, 2020

New Application Fee

150

150

Reenrollment Fee
2018 — 2019 Academic
Year

75 If Paid Before 06/01/2019

100 If Paid After 06/01/2019

Weekly Tuition/Care

$135.00/Week

$135.00/Week

K5 Full Day — G12 Programs (New Students):

Jan.1- Mar. 10 | Mar. 11-Dec 31 Jan 1 -Feb 28, March 1 -31, April 1 - 30, May 1-31,
2020 2020 2020 2020
Application Fee(New $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $100.00 $75.00 $50.00
Applicants)
Reenroliment $100.00 If Paid $150.00 If Paid N/A N/A N/A N/A
Before After 04/08/2019
04/08/2019
Resource Fee $400.00 $400.00 $300.00 $200.00 $150.00 $100.00
Due Jun 1, 2019 Due Jun 1, 2019 Due when Due when Due when Due when
enrolled enrolled enrolled enrolled
Testing Fee $75.00 Due By $75.00 Due By $75.00 Due By $75.00 Due $75.00 Due $0.00
March 1, 2020 March 1, 2020 March 1, 2020 when enrolled when enrolled

Annual Tuition

3800.00 (10 monthly payments — $380/mo. or 12 monthly payments — $317.00/mo.)

Multi-Student Discount:

2% Tuition Reduction:

Resource Fees:

Tuition Payments:
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RCA families enrolling more than one student will receive the following reduction in
tuition: 2™ child — 15% Discount 3 ™ child — 25% 4" child — 35%

Note: PK and school age students may combine for discounts. NO discounts are allowed for PK or multiple PK students.
(Example — a family has a 2 year old ,a 3 year old, and a K5 child. The 2 & 3 year old pay full price but the K5 child

counts as the third child and receives a 25% discount in tuition)

Tuition paid in full by check or money order on or before April 8, 2019 will be discounted 2% off total cost.

This is a non-refundable fee. Lost or severely damaged books are not covered by this fee.
Assessments and charges are made at the end of the year.

e  Full amount payable at time of registration

Tuition payments may be made by:

. Payment in full — payable on April 8, 2019 — one check only will receive a 2% discount
or
. 10 or 12 month payments

10 month payments begin on August 1, 2019 and end on May 1, 2020
12 month payments begin on June 1, 2019 and end on May 1, 2020

All fees are non-refundable.

Tuition is an annual fee.

All payments are due on or before the first of each month.

A late fee of $25.00 will be charged for payments received after the fifth of each month.
A fee of $36.00 will be charged for returned checks or bank drafts.

A $500.00 withdrawal fee will be assessed for all students not completing the school year(this includes expulsion or by mutual agreement). No

records will be released until all monies due RCA have been paid. NO EXCEPIONS.
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signed to complete the registration process.

A signed Reenrollment Application constitutes an understanding and acceptance of all RCA financial policies. A tuition contract must be




